5/23/2011 9:48:08 AM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

TO:DIANE RACICOT COMPANY:53 STATE STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v1.1 05/13/2011 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900191880						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name DEL-INC Acquisition LLC			Formerly	Execution Date 08/30/2007	Entity Type LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Deltron LLC	Deltron LLC				
Street Address:	14 Commerce D	14 Commerce Drive				
City:	Danbury	Danbury				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06810	06810				
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: Delaware						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type Nu		er		Word Mark		
Serial Number: 7232681			DELTRON			
Serial Number: 74088422			MODUFLEX			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (617)523-1231						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	617-570-10					
Email: dracicot@goods Correspondent Name: Diane Racicot			nprocter.com			
Address Line 1: 53 State Street						
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109						

Michael K. Hammer

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature: /Michael K. Hammer/

Date: 05/13/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=DeltronNameChange#page1.tif source=DeltronNameChange#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0091

☑ 005/007

05/22/2011 22:04 FAX 4156779041

5/23/2011 9:48:08 AM PAGE

5/006

2006/007

TO:DIANE RACICOT COMPANY:53 STATE STREET



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELANARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DEL-INC ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DEL-INC ACQUISITION LLC" TO "DELTRON LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

4289401 070973413



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5966613

DATE: 08-30-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0092 05/22/2011 22:05 FAX 4156779041

5/23/2011 9:48:08 AM PAGE

6/006

Fax Server

☑ 007/007

TO:DIANE RACICOT COMPANY:53 STATE STREET

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:41 PM 08/30/2007 FILED 01:38 PM 08/30/2007 SRV 070973413 - 4289401 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

DEL-INC Acquisition LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is DEL-INC Acquisition LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited tiability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph 1 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Deltron LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 30th day of August, 2007.

> /s/ Gary Brandt Gary Brandt, President

DE084 - 2/12/2002 C T System Online

ACB/1/2/821476v1 08:09/07-HRT/

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 05/23/2011